High-Power Lighting with Intensity Adjustment for use with Vision Systems
For the latest technical information about this product, including specifications, dimensions, and wiring, see www.bannerengineering.com/
lineararraylights
• Four high-intensity, visible wavelengths, plus IR and UV
• The following array lengths are available:
290 mm (11.4")
435 mm (17.7")
580 mm (22.8")

Model Key
Light
Source
LED
Color
Linear
Array
Array
Length Housing
Window
Material*
Relative
Intensity
Intensity
Control
Strobe
Polarity Connector
LED R LA 290 X P 6 — P L Q
R = Red
W = White
B = Blue
G = Green
I = IR
UV365 = UV365 nm†
UV395 = UV395 nm‡
290 mm
435 mm
580 mm
870 mm
1160 mm
X = IP50 P=Clear
Plastic
G = Glass
D = Diffuse
Plastic
P = Pot &
analog wire
L = Low
H = High
Q = QD
* UV365 Only available with glass window
† Risk Group 1 :
NOTICE: UV Emitted from this product.
Minimize exposure to eyes or skin. Use appropriate shielding and eye protection. Risk Group 1 (RG 1) prod-
ucts are safe for most use applications, except for very prolonged exposures where direct ocular exposures
may be expected.
- IEC 62471
‡ Risk Group 2:
CAUTION: UV Emitted from this product.
Eye or skin irritation may result from exposure. Use appropriate shielding and eye protection. Risk Group 2
(RG 2) products generally do not pose a realistic optical hazard if aversion responses limit the exposure
duration or where lengthy exposures are unrealistic.
- IEC 62471
Specifications
Light Source
LED
Color
Wavelength Optional
Filter *
Infrared 850 nm FLTI
Red 620-630 nm FTLR
Blue 465-485 nm FLTB
Green 520-535 nm FLTG
White 5000-8300 K FLTB or
FLTG
UV 365 nm FLTB
395 nm
*Recommended Ambient Light filter kit for use with Pres-
encePLUS Cameras.
Supply Voltage and Current
290 mm Models: 24V dc ± 10% @ 1 A max.

• For use with SMBLAXRA
to provide swivel adjust-
ment
Includes:
• 2 Brackets
• 4 M5 screws (socket-drive,
button head)
• 4 M5 T-nuts
• Four each stainless steel
¼-20 screws (socket drive,
button head), lock nuts,
washers
Combination View
Replacement Windows
Array Length Clear Glass Clear Acrylic Diffuse Acrylic White Diffuse Acrylic
290 mm LEDLA290XW-G LEDLA290XW-P LEDLA290XCDW-P LEDLA290XWDW-P
435 mm LEDLA435XW-G LEDLA435XW-P LEDLA435XCDW-P LEDLA435XWDW-P
580 mm LEDLA580XW-G LEDLA580XW-P LEDLA580XCDW-P LEDLA580XWDW-P
870 mm LEDLA870XW-G LEDLA870XW-P LEDLA870XCDW-P LEDLA870XWDW-P
1160 mm LEDLA1160XW-G LEDLA1160XW-P LEDLA1160XCDW-P LEDLA1160XWDW-P
Banner Engineering Corp Limited Warranty
Banner Engineering Corp. warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for one year following the date of
shipment. Banner Engineering Corp. will repair or replace, free of charge, any product of its manufacture which, at the time it is returned
to the factory, is found to have been defective during the warranty period. This warranty does not cover damage or liability for misuse,